## 503922350 07/19/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3969003

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KADIR RIDVAN CELIK	09/29/2014
ELIF ALTAY	09/29/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARCELIK ANONIM SIRKETI
Street Address:	E5 ANKARA ASFALTI USERI, TUZLA
City:	ISTANBUL
State/Country:	TURKEY
Postal Code:	34950

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14370036

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (602)631-4529

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 602-631-9100

Email: vclmdocket@venjuris.com

Correspondent Name: VENJURIS, P.C.
Address Line 1: 1938 E. OSBORN RD

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85016-7234

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PHDL0860-145	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY D. LOGAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony D. Logan/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2016	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=assign\_exe#page1.tif

PATENT 503922350 REEL: 039192 FRAME: 0671

Assignment of Application	PHDL0860-145
(In lieu of inventor's Oath/Declaration)	
Whereas, we, <u>Kadir Ridvan Celik, and Elif Altay</u> of <u>Istanbul, To</u> have invented certain new and useful improvement in A Cooling Device Comprising a Door Opening Mechanism.  X For which an application for a PCT/United States Patent Application Number <u>PCT/EP2012/075941</u> .	
<ul> <li>The above-identified application was made or authorized to the weare the original and first inventors or orinvention in the application.</li> <li>We have reviewed and understand the contents of the above.</li> </ul>	riginal joint inventors of a claimed ove-identified application, including the
claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referre We acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States information known to us to be material to patentability as continuation-in-part applications, material information wh date of the prior application and the national or PCT Interr part application.  We hereby acknowledge that all willful false statement ma declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or in	d to above. Patent and Trademark Office all defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for ich became available between the filing pational filing date of the continuation-in- ade herein in lieu of an inventor's
years, or both.  For which an application for a United States Patent wa	s executed on, and
Whereas, <u>Arcelik Anonim Sirketl</u> of <u>Istanbul, Turkey</u> mailing address is <u>E5 Ankara Asfalti Uzeri, Tuzla 34950 Istanb</u> entire right, title, and interest in the same.	here referred to "assignee" whose
Now. Therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten deacknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we assign, and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive States. We hereby authorize and request the Director of the said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his lettern for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entire had this assignment and sale not been made.	e, the inventors, by these presents do sell, a right to the said invention in the United U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue title, and interest in and to the same, for again representatives, to the full end of the
Executed at <u>Istanbul, Turkey</u> .	Way -
	ventor: Elif Altav

PATENT REEL: 039192 FRAME: 0672

RECORDED: 07/19/2016